

FOR RELEASE: December 18, 2019

**CONTACT:** Karen McDade, Director of Financial Planning

E: kmcdade@at-pw.com

P: 602-732-4745

## WILLIAM CERYNIK ELECTED TO EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE FOR ONEFPA ADVISORY COUNCIL

SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA (December 18, 2019) – Ashton Thomas Senior Wealth Manager and Director of Business Development, William Cerynik, has been elected to the OneFPA Advisory Council's Executive Committee. Mr. Cerynik is also a board-member-at-large of the FPA of Greater Phoenix chapter.

In an effort to establish a greater connection between the Financial Planning Association® (FPA®) and its national network of 86 chapters, FPA has implemented a "participatory governance" framework for communication and idea sharing. As part of this effort, the national organization asked each chapter to appoint a liaison to a newly-formed OneFPA Advisory Council, which has been tasked with generating, discussing and working through best-practice ideas for moving the association forward into the next decade. The Executive Committee will lead the OneFPA Advisory Council and work with the FPA Board of Directors to evaluate and communicate ideas between the national board and the chapters.

Other members of the OneFPA Advisory Council's Executive Committee include:

Catherine Seeber, CFP® of the FPA of the Philadelphia Tri-State Area Kris Tower, CFP® of the FPA of Colorado
Christopher Boyd, CFP® of the FPA of Massachusetts
Byrke Sestok, CFP® of the FPA of the Greater Hudson Valley
Craig Carnick, CFP® of the FPA of Southern Colorado
Autumn Campbell, CFP® representing the FPA NexGen community

"We are pleased to continue our firm's commitment to FPA's success," states firm CEO, Aaron Brodt. "Ashton Thomas Director of Financial Planning, Karen McDade, CFP®, currently serves on the FPA Board of Directors and the firm is also a chapter partner of the FPA of Greater Phoenix. The OneFPA initiative is an ambitious undertaking with real potential for long-term benefits. I believe William's consultative skill set in conjunction with this solid lineup of Executive Committee members can help FPA evolve in a positive direction in the months ahead."

###

## **About Ashton Thomas Private Wealth**

Ashton Thomas Private Wealth is a diversified financial advisory firm committed to a culture of excellence, integrity and respect in every aspect of its business. Its advisors serve foundations, business entities and affluent individuals and families through fee-based financial planning and investment portfolio management, retirement plan consulting and related financial education programs. The firm also strives to remain at the forefront of technological innovation and thought leadership within the financial services industry.

Ashton Thomas Private Wealth was recently named one of Citywire RIA's "Future 50" firms. According to Citywire, the list reveals the 50 registered investment advisor firms that best represent their vision of the future of the wealth management community.

Ashton Thomas currently has offices in Arizona, Colorado, Montana, Nevada and Utah. The firm has expansion plans for additional markets in 2020.

## **About the Financial Planning Association**

The Financial Planning Association® (FPA®) is the principal membership organization for CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER™ professionals, educators, financial services professionals and students who are committed to elevating the profession that transforms lives through the power of financial planning. Through a collaborative effort to provide members with tools and resources for professional education, business support, advocacy and community, FPA is the indispensable resource in the advancement of today's CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER™ professional. Learn more about FPA at OneFPA.org and follow on Twitter at twitter.com/fpassociation.